

**2016 PARKS DIVISION SUN SHELTERS INSTALLATION**

CONTRACT NO. 7728

DATE: 4/13/16

|                                                            |          | <b>Madison Commercial<br/>Landscapes Inc.</b> |             | <b>Joe Daniels<br/>Construction<br/>Co., Inc</b> |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| Item                                                       | Quantity | Price                                         | Extension   | Price                                            |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Cardinal Glenn Park</b>      |          |                                               |             |                                                  |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - EA                                  | 1.00     | \$1,500.00                                    | \$1,500.00  | \$6,330.00                                       |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                | 37.00    | \$22.00                                       | \$814.00    | \$20.00                                          |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                          | 3.00     | \$20.00                                       | \$60.00     | \$20.00                                          |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                  | 35.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$700.00    | \$25.00                                          |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                       | 91.00    | \$6.00                                        | \$546.00    | \$11.00                                          |
| 20404 - CLEARING - LS                                      | 1.00     | \$250.00                                      | \$250.00    | \$500.00                                         |
| 20409 - GRUBBING - LS                                      | 1.00     | \$200.00                                      | \$200.00    | \$500.00                                         |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                               | 434.00   | \$2.00                                        | \$868.00    | \$3.00                                           |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                         | 1.00     | \$500.00                                      | \$500.00    | \$2,500.00                                       |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                 | 72.00    | \$6.00                                        | \$432.00    | \$8.80                                           |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY         | 434.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,302.00  | \$5.00                                           |
| 30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE - SF                               | 792.00   | \$15.00                                       | \$11,880.00 | \$25.00                                          |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO.2 - TON | 47.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$940.00    | \$20.00                                          |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON             | 5.00     | \$580.00                                      | \$2,900.00  | \$535.00                                         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                  | 202.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$606.00    | \$5.00                                           |
| 90001 - CONCRETE FOOTINGS - EA                             | 6.00     | \$750.00                                      | \$4,500.00  | \$750.00                                         |
| 90002 - SHELTER INSTALLATION - LS                          | 1.00     | \$17,000.00                                   | \$17,000.00 | \$15,500.00                                      |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Junction Ridge Park</b>      |          |                                               |             |                                                  |
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                  | 2.00     | \$10.00                                       | \$20.00     | \$250.00                                         |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - EA                                  | 1.00     | \$1,500.00                                    | \$1,500.00  | \$6,230.00                                       |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                | 74.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$1,480.00  | \$20.00                                          |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                          | 11.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$220.00    | \$20.00                                          |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                  | 40.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$800.00    | \$25.00                                          |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                       | 221.00   | \$6.00                                        | \$1,326.00  | \$11.00                                          |
| 20404 - CLEARING - LS                                      | 1.00     | \$300.00                                      | \$300.00    | \$500.00                                         |
| 20409 - GRUBBING - LS                                      | 1.00     | \$200.00                                      | \$200.00    | \$500.00                                         |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                               | 426.78   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,280.34  | \$3.00                                           |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                         | 1.00     | \$500.00                                      | \$500.00    | \$2,500.00                                       |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                 | 63.00    | \$9.00                                        | \$567.00    | \$8.80                                           |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY         | 426.78   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,280.34  | \$5.00                                           |
| 30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE - SF                               | 792.00   | \$15.00                                       | \$11,880.00 | \$25.00                                          |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO.2 - TON | 50.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$1,000.00  | \$20.00                                          |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON             | 6.00     | \$460.00                                      | \$2,760.00  | \$481.00                                         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                  | 313.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$939.00    | \$5.00                                           |
| 90001 - CONCRETE FOOTINGS - EA                             | 6.00     | \$750.00                                      | \$4,500.00  | \$750.00                                         |
| 90002 - SHELTER INSTALLATION - LS                          | 1.00     | \$17,000.00                                   | \$17,000.00 | \$15,500.00                                      |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Owl Creek Park</b>           |          |                                               |             |                                                  |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - EA                                  | 1.00     | \$4,500.00                                    | \$4,500.00  | \$6,230.00                                       |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                | 70.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$1,400.00  | \$20.00                                          |

**2016 PARKS DIVISION SUN SHELTERS INSTALLATION**

CONTRACT NO. 7728

DATE: 4/13/16

|                                                               |          | <b>Madison Commercial<br/>Landscapes Inc.</b> |             | <b>Joe Daniels<br/>Construction<br/>Co., Inc</b> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| Item                                                          | Quantity | Price                                         | Extension   | Price                                            |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                             | 20.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$400.00    | \$20.00                                          |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                     | 35.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$700.00    | \$25.00                                          |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                          | 186.00   | \$6.00                                        | \$1,116.00  | \$11.00                                          |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                  | 550.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,650.00  | \$3.00                                           |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                            | 1.00     | \$500.00                                      | \$500.00    | \$2,500.00                                       |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                    | 122.00   | \$7.00                                        | \$854.00    | \$8.80                                           |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A<br>- SY         | 550.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,650.00  | \$5.00                                           |
| 30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE - SF                                  | 792.00   | \$15.00                                       | \$11,880.00 | \$25.00                                          |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE<br>GRADATION NO.2 - TON | 39.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$780.00    | \$20.00                                          |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON                | 3.00     | \$960.00                                      | \$2,880.00  | \$856.00                                         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                     | 319.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$957.00    | \$5.00                                           |
| 90001 - CONCRETE FOOTINGS - EA                                | 6.00     | \$750.00                                      | \$4,500.00  | \$750.00                                         |
| 90002 - SHELTER INSTALLATION - LS                             | 1.00     | \$17,000.00                                   | \$17,000.00 | \$15,500.00                                      |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Sauk Heights Park</b>           |          |                                               |             |                                                  |
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                     | 1.00     | \$100.00                                      | \$100.00    | \$250.00                                         |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - EA                                     | 1.00     | \$1,500.00                                    | \$1,500.00  | \$6,230.00                                       |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                   | 94.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$1,880.00  | \$20.00                                          |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                             | 81.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$1,620.00  | \$20.00                                          |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                     | 28.40    | \$20.00                                       | \$568.00    | \$25.00                                          |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                          | 399.00   | \$6.00                                        | \$2,394.00  | \$11.00                                          |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                  | 577.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,731.00  | \$3.00                                           |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                            | 1.00     | \$500.00                                      | \$500.00    | \$2,500.00                                       |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                    | 177.00   | \$7.00                                        | \$1,239.00  | \$8.80                                           |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A<br>- SY         | 577.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$1,731.00  | \$5.00                                           |
| 30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE - SF                                  | 792.00   | \$15.00                                       | \$11,880.00 | \$25.00                                          |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE<br>GRADATION NO.2 - TON | 48.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$960.00    | \$20.00                                          |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON                | 5.60     | \$550.00                                      | \$3,080.00  | \$450.00                                         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                     | 308.00   | \$3.00                                        | \$924.00    | \$5.00                                           |
| 90001 - CONCRETE FOOTINGS - EA                                | 6.00     | \$750.00                                      | \$4,500.00  | \$750.00                                         |
| 90002 - SHELTER INSTALLATION - LS                             | 1.00     | \$17,000.00                                   | \$17,000.00 | \$15,500.00                                      |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Worthington Park</b>            |          |                                               |             |                                                  |
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                     | 4.00     | \$50.00                                       | \$200.00    | \$250.00                                         |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - EA                                     | 1.00     | \$1,500.00                                    | \$1,500.00  | \$6,230.00                                       |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                   | 89.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$1,780.00  | \$20.00                                          |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                             | 3.00     | \$20.00                                       | \$60.00     | \$20.00                                          |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                     | 35.00    | \$20.00                                       | \$700.00    | \$25.00                                          |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                          | 292.00   | \$6.00                                        | \$1,752.00  | \$11.00                                          |
| 20301 - REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS<br>STRUCTURES - EA           | 1.00     | \$5,000.00                                    | \$5,000.00  | \$3,500.00                                       |
| 20321 - REMOVAL CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY                        | 24.00    | \$50.00                                       | \$1,200.00  | \$63.00                                          |

**2016 PARKS DIVISION SUN SHELTERS INSTALLATION**

CONTRACT NO. 7728

DATE: 4/13/16

|                                                               |          | Madison Commercial<br>Landscapes Inc. |              | Joe Daniels<br>Construction<br>Co., Inc |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------|
| Item                                                          | Quantity | Price                                 | Extension    | Price                                   |
| 20404 - CLEARING - LS                                         | 1.00     | \$2,000.00                            | \$2,000.00   | \$500.00                                |
| 20409 - GRUBBING - LS                                         | 1.00     | \$2,000.00                            | \$2,000.00   | \$500.00                                |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                  | 589.00   | \$2.00                                | \$1,178.00   | \$3.00                                  |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                            | 1.00     | \$500.00                              | \$500.00     | \$2,500.00                              |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                    | 185.00   | \$6.00                                | \$1,110.00   | \$8.80                                  |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A<br>- SY         | 589.00   | \$3.00                                | \$1,767.00   | \$4.40                                  |
| 30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE - SF                                  | 792.00   | \$15.00                               | \$11,880.00  | \$25.00                                 |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE<br>GRADATION NO.2 - TON | 63.00    | \$20.00                               | \$1,260.00   | \$20.00                                 |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON                | 10.20    | \$320.00                              | \$3,264.00   | \$405.00                                |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                     | 400.00   | \$3.00                                | \$1,200.00   | \$5.00                                  |
| 90001 - CONCRETE FOOTINGS - EA                                | 6.00     | \$750.00                              | \$4,500.00   | \$750.00                                |
| 90002 - SHELTER INSTALLATION - LS                             | 1.00     | \$17,000.00                           | \$17,000.00  | \$15,500.00                             |
| 86 Items                                                      | Totals   |                                       | \$254,775.68 | \$332,704.04                            |